
 

 

  
 
 

MONTHLY GRANT - as from June 2024 
 
 
Article 25 of the Internal Rules 
 

 
Weighting 
applicable 

Monthly grant 
(euro) 

AT Austria 111,20% 1.759,18 
BE Belgium 100,00% 1.582,00 
BG Bulgaria 68,20% 1.078,92 
CY Cyprus 80,40% 1.271,93 
CZ Czech Republic 100,90% 1.596,24 
DE Germany   

 Berlin 101,10% 1.599,40 

 Munich 112,70% 1.782,91 
DK Denmark 128,40% 2.031,29 
EE Estonia 95,50% 1.510,81 
EL Greece 87,30% 1.381,09 
ES Spain 92,40% 1.461,77 
FI Finland 116,40% 1.841,45 
FR France 117,00% 1.850,94 
HR Croatia 83,40% 1.319,39 
HU Hungary 86,20% 1.363,68 
IE Ireland 137,10% 2.168,92 
IT Italy 94,40% 1.493,41 
LT Lithuania 90,70% 1.434,87 
LU Luxembourg 100,00% 1.582,00 
LV Latvia 84,80% 1.341,54 
MT Malta 91,50% 1.447,53 
NL Netherlands 111,50% 1.763,93 
PL Poland 80,70% 1.276,67 
PT Portugal 94,50% 1.494,99 
RO Romania 74,70% 1.181,75 
SE Sweden 113,60% 1.797,15 
SI Slovenia 87,80% 1.389,00 
SK Slovakia 83,40% 1.319,39 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 

DISABILITY ALLOWANCE - as from June 2024 
 
 
Article 26 of the Internal Rules 
 
 

 

Weighting 
applicable 

Disability between 
20 and 50% 

Disability greater 
than or equal to 

50% 
AT Austria 111,20% 351,84 879,59 
BE Belgium 100,00% 316,40 791,00 
BG Bulgaria 68,20% 215,78 539,46 
CY Cyprus 80,40% 254,39 635,96 
CZ Czech Republic 100,90% 319,25 798,12 
DE Germany    

 Berlin 101,10% 319,88 799,70 

 Munich 112,70% 356,58 891,46 
DK Denmark 128,40% 406,26 1015,64 
EE Estonia 95,50% 302,16 755,41 
EL Greece 87,30% 276,22 690,54 
ES Spain 92,40% 292,35 730,88 
FI Finland 116,40% 368,29 920,72 
FR France 117,00% 370,19 925,47 
HR Croatia 83,40% 263,88 659,69 
HU Hungary 86,20% 272,74 681,84 
IE Ireland 137,10% 433,78 1084,46 
IT Italy 94,40% 298,68 746,70 
LT Lithuania 90,70% 286,97 717,44 
LU Luxembourg 100,00% 316,40 791,00 
LV Latvia 84,80% 268,31 670,77 
MT Malta 91,50% 289,51 723,77 
NL Netherlands 111,50% 352,79 881,97 
PL Poland 80,70% 255,33 638,34 
PT Portugal 94,50% 299,00 747,50 
RO Romania 74,70% 236,35 590,88 
SE Sweden 113,60% 359,43 898,58 
SI Slovenia 87,80% 277,80 694,50 
SK Slovakia 83,40% 263,88 659,69 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE - 2024 
 
 
Article 27 of the Internal Rules 
 
 
The travel allowance is a flat-rate amount of EUR 300 per trainee.  

 
 


